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5m T-T 10G 50/125 OM3 Duplex
Multimode Fier Optic Cale (TAA
Compliant) - Aqua
Fier optic cale deigned for 10Gae-R and
10Gae-LRM port and equipment

(1) T Male

(1) T Male
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Product # : 11028

Length : 16.4ft  3.3ft  6.6ft  9.8ft
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Decription  Certification  pec

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm www.P65Warning.ca.gov

Product Certification

Product pecification

Color : Aqua

Length : 5.00 Meter

Jacket Rating : tandard Non-Rated

Product Decription

Thi OM3 Duplex Multimode Fier Optic Cale i ideal for connecting 10Gae-R, 10Gae-LRM, FP+ and QFP+ tranceiver
for 10 gigait network connection. Thi cale meet all TIA/ANI tandard and the tringent TAA compliance requirement for
anone who need to procure product excluivel manufactured in countrie on the Trade Agreement Act lit. Thi cale alo
provide ackward compatiilit with exiting 50/125 equipment and the performance headroom required to upport LD and
VCL laer light ource, and 10 gigait ethernet application.
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UPC : 757120110286

Warrant : Lifetime

Vendor : C2G

Weight : 0.220 L

All Meaurement @ 1310nm MM 

Attenuation 

• Inertion Lo Max 0.75d 
• ack Reflection Min 20d 
• Ferrule Compreion Force 7.8N to 11.8N 
• Innerod puhout force from outerhouing 10l. 
• Ferrule holder puhout force from innerod 10l. 
• Ferrule creep after heat aging @ 80degC-3 da <(><<)>0.001 in. 

Temp/Humid Change in Attenuation <(><<)>0.2d 

• Cold -10C, 4 da 
• Dr Heat 70C, 4 da 
• Damp Heat 40C/93%RH 4 da 
• Inertion Lo Max 0.75d 
• Return Lo Min 20d 

Durailit Change in Attenuation <(><<)>0.2d 

• Drop 8 drop from 1.8m 
• ngagement <(>&<)> eperation Force Max 19.6 N 
• Mechanical endurance 500 ccle 
• Inertion lo Max 0.75d 
• Return Lo Min 20d 

Viration Change in Attenuation 

• Viration 3 axi, 30 min 
• Change of Temp (N) -10to70C, no RH, 5 ccle, 30 min 
• Inertion Lo Max 0.75d 
• Return Lo Min 20d 

trength Change in Attenuation <(><<)>0.2d 

• trength of Coupling Mechanim 15.5lf for 60 ec 
• Cale pulling 2.2N Axial/2.2N 90deg 
• Cale Torion 2.2N 10 Ccle 
• Cale flex 2.2N 100ccle 
• Inertion Lo Max 0.75d 
• Return Lo Min 20d 

Interoperailit 

• Inertion lo Max0.75d 
• Return Lo Min 20d 
• Fier Numerical Aperture 0.275 +/- 0.015
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Get help with  Chat

Call C2G  800.506.9607
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